
HOUSE BILL 578 

Introduced by G. Beck, et al. 

2/02 
2/02 
2/04 
2/04 
2/09 
2/11 
2/15 

Introduced 
Referred to State Administration 
First Reading 
Fiscal Note Requested 
Fiscal Note Received 
Fiscal Note Printed 
Hearing 
Died in Committee 



52nd Legislature LC 1807/01 

l 

2 

3 

4 

5 

NI). S-"l { 

C ~O:SO ~ '."J" 1 . ' ' ' .. -vJI, • J =A • • { • / . • ' ) '• //'1 -~ -, • ~,fl ~~ '.....--'1/.9~V<./'1'C,s.. ._ __ 

7f;,, ;;, :;;,,,,;;;, J'" j,,, "~. C me ~CAACCOS 

Di-1 Y PAY TO JiMPLOYE~ ~~NA STATE rmsoN AN') TH8 

-- !, 
r / I / 

':.._ I 

6 WOMEN'S CORRECTION CENTER BY RAISING THElR POSITIOKS A PAY 

7 GRADE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFEC~'IVE DATE AND AN APPLICABILITY 

8 DATE. 11 

9 

10 BE IT ENAC~bD BY THE LEGISLATURE OF TiiE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 NEW SECcION. Section 1. Hazardous duty pay 

12 correction institutions. To compensate employees working in 

13 a dangerous environment, the pay grade of each employee's 

14 position at the Montana state prison at Deer Lodge and the 

15 women's correction center at Warm Springs must be raised one 

16 grade above the position's classified grade as determined 

17 through the state's classification plan under part 2 of this 

18 chapter. 

19 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction. 

20 [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an integral part 

21 of Title 2, chapter 18, part 3, and the provisions of Title 

22 2, chapter 18, part 3, apply to [section 1). 

23 NEW SLCTION. Section 3. Effective dute. [This ;ct] is 

24 effective July 1, 1991. 

25 NFW ~Jt(.;l'ION. Se, ~iV1l 4. Applicabilitj'. [Section 1 I 

b 

l 

2 

3 

LC 1807/01 

applies to all employees employed at the Montana state 

prison and the women's correction center on or after [the 

effective date of this act]. 

-End-

-2- INTRODUCED BILL 
\\e:» S'\~ 



STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE 
Form BD-15 

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0578, as introduced. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: 

A bill for an act entitled: "An act providing hazardous duty pay to employees at the Montana State Prison and the women' 
Correction Center by raising their positions a pay grade; and providing an effective date and an applicability date." 

ASSUMP1"lONS: 

1. Asswne that this bill will increase the pay grade of each authorized position at the Montana State Prison and Women's 
Correctional Center. 

2. Assume that the position and incumbent data are correct in the current law executive budget. 
3.Assume that current level positions along with overtime, differential and holiday worked pay are included in the 

calculations. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Expenditures: 
Montana State Prison: 

F.T.E. 
Personal Services 
Funding: 
General Fund 
Proprietary Fund 

Total 

Womens Correct_ional _c::_1s_11_tex: 
F.T.E. 
Personal Services 
Funding: 
General Fund 

Total Impact: 
General Fund 

Current Law 
421.16 

11,527,854 

10,859,953 
667 901 

11,527,854 

28.85 
735,805 

735,805 

FY _' 92 
Proposed Law 

421.16 
12,324,939 

11,608,203 
716 736 

12,324,939 

28.85 
785,510 

785,510 

Proprieta/4?~ a 
z-8- '1 J 

ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE 
Office of Budget and Program Planning 

Difference 
0.00 

797,085 

748,250 
48,835 

797,085 

0.00 
49,705 

49,705 

797,955 
48,835 

GARY 

Current Law 
421.16 

11,539,826 

10,871,421 
668 405 

11,539,826 

28.85 
736, 771 

736, 771 

FY '93 
Pro11osed Law 

421.16 
12,324,718 

11,607,450 
717 268 

12,324,718 

28.85 
786,673 

786,673 

Differenc 
0.0 

784,89 

736,02 
48,86 

784,89 

49,902 

785,931 
48,863 

~ ~ 11-'1 ( 
DATE 

Fiscal Not:e fo1· !ib05 7 8 as introduced Nd ~7 




