HOUSE BILL 578

Introduced by G. Beck, et al.

2/02	Introduced
2/02	Referred to State Administration
2/04	First Reading
2/04	Fiscal Note Requested
2/09	Fiscal Note Received
2/11	Fiscal Note Printed
2/15	Hearing
	Died in Committee

LC 1807/01

ALLSE BILL NO. 578 1 2 INTRODUCED AY 3 B یمان از کی جبر 4 FOR AN ACT/ENTITLED: **X**AN ACT PROVIDING HAZARDOUS DUTY PAY TO EMPLOYEES AT THE MONTANA STATE PRISON AND THE 5 6 WOMEN'S CORRECTION CENTER BY RAISING THEIR POSITIONS A PAY 7 GRADE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN APPLICABILITY 8 DATE." 9

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA;

11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Hazardous duty pay --12 correction institutions. To compensate employees working in 13 a dangerous environment, the pay grade of each employee's 14 position at the Montana state prison at Deer Lodge and the 15 women's correction center at Warm Springs must be raised one 16 grade above the position's classified grade as determined 17 through the state's classification plan under part 2 of this 18 chapter.

19 <u>NEW SECTION.</u> Section 2. Codification instruction.
20 [Section 1] is intended to be codified as an integral part
21 of Title 2, chapter 18, part 3, and the provisions of Title
22 2, chapter 18, part 3, apply to [section 1].

23 <u>NEW SECTION.</u> Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is
24 effective July 1, 1991.

25 NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [Section 1]

- 1 applies to all employees employed at the Montana state
- 2 prison and the women's correction center on or after [the
- 3 effective date of this act].

-End-

-2- INTRODUCED BILL HO 518

STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0578, as introduced.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:

A bill for an act entitled: "An act providing hazardous duty pay to employees at the Montana State Prison and the women's Correction Center by raising their positions a pay grade; and providing an effective date and an applicability date."

ASSUMPTIONS:

- 1. Assume that this bill will increase the pay grade of each authorized position at the Montana State Prison and Women's Correctional Center.
- 2. Assume that the position and incumbent data are correct in the current law executive budget.
- 3. Assume that current level positions along with overtime, differential and holiday worked pay are included in the calculations.

FISCAL IMPACT:

<u>Expenditures:</u>

Montana State Prison:

<u>noncuna scace recom</u> .		_FY '92			FY '93	
	Current Law	Proposed Law	Difference	Current Law	Proposed Law	Differenc
F.T.E.	421.16	421.16	0.00	421.16	421.16	0.0
Personal Services	11,527,854	12,324,939	797,085	11,539,826	12,324,718	784,89
<u>Funding:</u>						
General Fund	10,859,953	11,608,203	748,250	10,871,421	11,607,450	736,02
Proprietary Fund	<u>667,901</u>	716,736	<u>48,835</u>	668,405	<u> </u>	<u>48,86</u>
Total	11,527,854	12,324,939	797,085	11,539,826	12,324,718	784 ,89
Womens Correctional Center	•					
F.T.E.	28.85	28.85	0.00	28.85	28,85	0.0
Personal Services	735,805	785,510	49,705	736,771	786,673	49, 90
<u>Funding:</u>						
General Fund	735,805	785,510	49,705	736,771	786,673	49,90
<u>Total Impact:</u>				1		
General Fund			797,955 /	1 0		785,93
Proprietary Fund			48,835 🖌	4 1/		48,86
Kan	Ja 7-8-	91		un Der	/ 2	-11-91
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET	DIRECTOR D	ATE	GARY BECK,	PRIMARY SPONSOR	<u>}</u>	DATE
Office of Budget and	Program Planning					
0			Fiscal Note	for <u>HE0578, as </u> ;	introduced	UR 57